
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2153

TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.08.2015


RESERVATION CENTRE IN DAHOD


†2153. SHRI JASVANTSINH SUMANBHAI BHABHOR:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Railways are contemplating to set up railway ticket reservation centres in cities/towns of Dahod District of

Gujarat which are located away from the railway station;


(b) if so, the names of the locations; and


(c) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a)  No, Madam.


(b) Does not arise.


(d) Ticket Reservation centre is available at Dahod Railway

Station and is sufficient to fulfil the requirements of passengers of the area.

****

